Authorized Share Capital of the Company from the present Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore Only) which 
comprises of Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore) Equity Share Capital divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore)  
Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each to Rs. 12,50,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty 
Lakhs Only) which comprises of Rs. 12,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Share Capital 
divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) 
each.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby altered by 
substituting the existing Clause V thereof by the following new Clause V as under:  

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,50,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) 
which comprises of Rs. 12,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Share Capital divided into 
12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such 
acts, deeds and things as may be necessary to bring about increase and alteration of the Authorized Share

[...]

and is hereby accorded to authorize the Board of Directors of the Company (‘the Board’, which term shall 
include any Committee authorized by the Board to exercise its powers including powers conferred on the 
Board by this resolution) for capitalization to the extent of Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakhs 
only) as available in the General Reserves account of the Company, for the purpose of Issuance and allotment 
of 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) fully paid up Bonus Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each, to the shareholders of 
the Company in the proportion of One fully paid up equity share of Rs. 1/- each for every four fully paid equity 

share of Rs.1/- each held (Ratio 4:1) held by the equity shareholders of the Company whose names appears in

[...]

17 of the Articles of Association of the Company, and subject to 
applicable approvals, permissions, consents and sanctions as may be required from concerned statutory 
authorities, subject to approval of Shareholders of the Company, approved and recommended to capitalize to 
the extent of Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakhs only) or such other amount from and out of 
General Reserves account of the Company, for the purpose of Issuance and allotment of 2,50,00,000 (Two 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) fully paid up Bonus Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each, to the shareholders of the Company in the 
proportion of One fully paid up equity share of Rs. 1/- each for every four fully paid equity share of Rs.1/- each 
held that is in the ratio of 4:1.  

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 63 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013

[...]

Regulations, 2015,read with, Regulation 15(2)(a)of Chapter IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Paid up capital of the Company Vivanta Industries Limited is not 
exceeding Rs. 10 Crores i.e. Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore only) and the Net-worth is less than Rs. 25 
Crores i.e. Rs. 14,28,36,134/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred 
Thirty Four only) as on the last day of the previous financial year i.e. 31st March, 2022. Therefore it is not 
required to submit Report on Corporate Governance. 

For and on behalf of the Board, 
Date: 31.07.2023  For, Vivanta Industries limited  
Place: